Bulletin 1609
Industrial Uninterruptible Power Supply
8-23
Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Preferred availability cat. nos. are printed in bboolldd
!
1
2

12
13
Catalog Number Explanation/Product Selection/Accessories
Standards Compliance
1609 – S 350 N
a b c
a
Power Supply Type
Code Description
S
Line Interactive, Panel
Mount Uninterruptible
Power Supply
c
Output Voltage
Code Description
N 120V AC
E 208/230V AC
Output Power Input Voltage Cat. No.
350VA (280 W) 120V AC 1609-S350NS
350VA (280 W) 208/230V AC 1609-S350ES
Description Output Power Cat. No.
40 °C replacement battery 500VA (325 W) 1609-500SBAT
Remote start cable 1609-RSC
DIN Rail kit 1609-SDK1
Dry contact I/O communication cable 1609-SDC1
Bulletin 1609-S Series — Industrial Uninterruptible Power
Supply
Catalog Number Explanation
Product Selection
Accessories
b
Rated Output Power
Code Description
350 350VA (280 W)
d
Battery Type
Code Description
S 40 °C Battery
DIN Rail or back-of-panel mountable
Line interactive
Pure sine wave output
Intelligent battery management system
Serial communication
High power capacity
Table of Contents
Cat. No. Explanation this page
Product Selection ...... this page
Accessories.................. this page
Specifications.............. 8-25
Approx. Dimensions . 8-26
UL 1778
CE
CSA C22.2, No. 107
FCC
Certifications
UL Listed (File No. E190749,
Guide YEDU)
CSA Certified (File LR1234)
01_1609S.qxd  4/21/2008  10:14 AM  Page 8-24
Bulletin 1609-S
Industrial Uninterruptible Power Supply
8-25
Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Preferred availability cat. nos. are printed in bboolldd
!
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Specifications
Σπεχιφιχατιονσ
Wiring of the UPS should be performed by a qualified electrician. Use appropriate size wires.
In 230V AC applications, the UPS must be protected with a circuit breaker that complies with European standards for
branch rated protection per the country of installation.
In 208V AC applications, the UPS must be protected by a dual-pole, 10 A branch rated, UL 489 circuit breaker.
The 120V AC 1609-S350NS has supplementary circuit breaker protection. The unit should be protected by a single-
pole, 15 A branch rated, UL 489 circuit breaker.
Allen-Bradley part number 1492-MCAA115 is suggested.
The branch circuit breaker must be off prior to wiring the unit.
1609-S350NS 1609-S350ES
Input
Wiring Touch-proof terminal block
Nominal Voltage 120V 208/230V
Voltage Range, Default 81…143V 160…287V
Voltage Range, Widest, On Line 75…153V 150…300V
Nominal Current 2.9 A 1.5 A
Capacity 350VA/280 W
Frequency 47…63 Hz
PFC None, load power factor is reflected in the input line current

12
13
Catalog Number Explanation/Product Selection/Accessories
Catalog Number Explanation
1609 – U 500 N H C
a b c d e
a
Power Supply Type
Code Description
U Uninterruptible Power Supply
c
Input/Output Voltage
Code Description
N 115V AC
E 208/230V AC
d
Special Functions
Code Description
S Standard Battery
H High Temp. Battery
e
Network Management
Code Description
C NMC included
Can be left blank
Product Selection
Accessories
b
Rated Output Power
Code Description
500 500VA (325 W)
Output Power Input Voltage Operating Temperature
Cat. No.
Without Network
Management Card With Network Management Card
500VA (325 W)
120V AC
0…40 °C 1609-U500NS 1609-U500NSC
0…50 °C 1609-U500NH 1609-U500NHC
208/230V AC
0…40 °C 1609-U500ES 1609-U500ESC
0…50 °C 1609-U500EH 1609-U500EHC
Description Output Power Cat. No.
40 °C replacement battery 500VA (325 W) 1609-500SBAT
50 °C replacement battery 500VA (325 W) 1609-500HBAT
Network management card 1609-NMC
Remote start cable 1609-RSC

Accessories.................. this page
Specifications.............. 8-32
Catalog Number Explanation
1609 – P 3000 N
a b c
a
Power Supply Type
Code Description
P Double Conversion Online Uninterruptible
Power Supply
Accessories
Description Cat. No.
Network management card (Standard on units 5 kVA and larger) 1609-NMC
Remote start cable 1609-RSC
Replacement battery 1609-PBAT
External battery pack 1609-PXBP
5000VA CCT (120V step down transformer) 1609-5000CCT
Rail kit 1609-PRK1
Hardwire kit (for 3 and 5 kVA units) 1609-HDK1
Service bypass switch (16 kVA) 1609-PSB1
Product Selection
UL 1778
CE
CSA C22.2, No. 107
FCC
Certifications
UL Listed (File No. E190749,
Guide YEDU)
CSA Certified (File LR1234)
Approx. Dimensions . 8-33
Cat. No. Explanation this page
b
Rated Output Power
Code Description
3000 3000VA (2100 W)
5000 5000VA (3500 W)
8000 8000VA (6400 W)
10000 10000VA (8000 W)
Output Power Input Voltage Cat. No.
3000VA (2100 W) 120V AC 1609-P3000N
3000VA (2100 W) 230V AC 1609-P3000A
5000VA (3500 W) 208/230V AC 1609-P5000E
8000VA (6400 W) 208/230V AC 1609-P8000E
10000VA (8000 W) 208/230V AC 1609-P10000E
c
Input/Output Voltage
Code Description
N 120V AC
E 208/230V AC
A 230V AC
03_1609P.qxd  4/21/2008  11:06 AM  Page 8-31
Bulletin 1609-P